F.33ED.2018
Ex
 d
ETS electromechanical sirens are used in potentially explosive environments such as oil refineries and chemical and pe-
trochemical plants or in areas where flammable dusts or substances are present. Given the high level of sound they emit,
they are used outdoors in industrial environments where there is significant background noise. They are used for different
applications such as fire alarms, safety alarms, for emergencies and to signal plant evacuation and intrusion.
Application sectors:

Frequency: Hz 50/60 50/60 50/60 50/60
Current: A 11,7 5,9 1,6 0,9
Operation: Intermittent
user1
Nuovo timbro
F.35ED.2018
Ex
 d
ETS60/109
ETS60/114
ETS series selection chart
Code Intermittent operation Voltage
Sound level Weight
kg
mmFrequency Db/m
ETS60/109DB12V 2 Min. ON / 5 Min. OFF 12 V Ac/Dc 1150 Hz 109 2,8 230x140x140
ETS60/109DB24V 2 Min. ON / 5 Min. OFF 24 V Ac/Dc 1250 Hz 109 2,8 230x140x140
ETS60/109DB48V 2 Min. ON / 5 Min. OFF 48 V Ac/Dc 1300 Hz 109 2,8 230x140x140
ETS60/109DB115V 2 Min. ON / 5 Min. OFF 115 V Ac 1300 Hz 109 2,8 230x140x140
ETS60/109DB230V 2 Min. ON / 5 Min. OFF 230 V Ac 1300 Hz 109 2,8 230x140x140
ETS60/114DB12V 2 Min. ON / 5 Min. OFF 12 V Ac/Dc 650 Hz 114 3,4 260x140x140
ETS60/114DB24V 2 Min. ON / 5 Min. OFF 24 V Ac/Dc 650 Hz 114 3,4 260x140x140
ETS60/114DB115V 2 Min. ON / 5 Min. OFF 115 V Ac 650 Hz 114 3,4 260x140x140
ETS60/114DB230V 2 Min. ON / 5 Min. OFF 230 V Ac 650 Hz 114 3,4 260x140x140
DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
Dimensions in mm
ILLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION FEATURES CODE KEY
Adjustable support